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Congressional Candidate Table 7g

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Debts Owed
as of September 30, 1996

Candidate Name

COLES, MICHAEL J
CANNON, CHRISTOPHER B
EGGLESTON, HARRY C
PARDO, BRAIN DODD
SAVODNIK, IRWIN
GUZMAN, ROBERT S I
BARBY, PAUL M

WITT, WILLIAM DAVID
LAMAGNA, DAL ANTHONY
WHORLEY, JOHN FRANK JR
MORGAN, SHERRILL LAVON
LALLY, GRANT M

ALIOTO, MICHELA A
TAUSCHER, ELLEN O
COOPERSMITH, JEFFREY

BRINK, BENJAMIN MCALESTER

CHERRY, JACK

LERNER, LAWRENCE IRWIN
KLEIN, RICHARD S
MCKENNA, DOLLY MADISON
FITZSIMMONS, JOSEPH J
MAXFIELD, PETE

ZENKICH, ELIAS R
SPOTTSWOOQD, LYDIA
SHIN, PAULL H

DRASCHIL, TOM

DEATS, JAMES ALAN
MITNICK, JOHN

BROOKS, SUSAN

HIRNING, KATHLEEN M
THOMAS, JEFFREY C
BUNN, STAN

PRINCE, JAMES MICHAEL
PARRISH, CLAUDE
RUTHERFORD, BILL
WASSERMAN, LEE
PORTER, RICHARD D "DICK"
CASHION, NEIL G JR

BELL, DAVID BAGGARLY SR
GAMBLE, WILBUR THOMAS II
SUGIYAMA, GLENN T
TIERNEY, JOHN F
LONGABAUGH, MARK P
SANCHEZ, JOHN MICHAEL
STEWART, STEPHEN C
BUNDA, ROBERT

KUGLER, HANS J
MALONEY, JAMES H
EASTAUGH, STEVEN R
CHAVEZ, PHILLIP HIRAM

State District
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06
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36
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25
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36
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Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Liberal Party
Reform Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

$ 1,416,755
879,556
785,000
498,437
492,692
379,678
360,000
342,062
341,000
334,446
330,127
325,222
311,713
291,831
280,000
269,895
258,125
254,461
220,100
218,427
195,000
186,560
171,308
170,500
161,700
161,400
157,163
152,665
148,247
132,668
132,000
113,568
112,536
111,265
108,064
104,990
103,000
100,000
100,000

99,000

98,200

98,060

95,000

94,844

94,100

93,900

92,000

91,667

91,010

86,783
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